RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/8/2019 14:09:43
Total Assessed Value 1,279,827,777

Assessor's Report - 2018 - Prior Year File
5495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

NYS - Real Property System
County of Otsego

Equalized Total Assessed Value 1,350,423,138

School District - 365001 Cooperstown Cent

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions of Exemptions Exempted
12100 NYS - GENERALLY RPTL 404(1) 1 9,000,000 0.67
13100 CO - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 11 50,216,337 372
13500 TOWN - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 1 1,727,500 0.13
13650 VG - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 16 4,571,473 0.34
13730 VG O/S LIMITS - SPECIFIED USES RPTL 406(2) 7 6,340,700 0.47
13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT RPTL 408 7 15,519,300 1.15
13830 0/S SPEC DIST - SEWER OR WATER RPTL 410-a 2 144,000 0.01
13890 PUBLIC AUTHORITY - LOCAL RPTL 412 7 2,446,706 0.18
14100 USA - GENERALLY RPTL 400(1) 1 800,400 0.06
21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN RPTL 462 8 2,821,867 0.21
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO RPTL 420-a 21 11,757,400 0.87
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRC RPTL 420-a 11 6,360,144 0.47
25130 NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO RPTL 420-a 3 279,000 0.02
25210 NONPROF CORP - HOSPITAL RPTL 420-a 13 91,420,600 6.77
25220 NONPROF CORP-CEMETERY RPTL 420(1)(a) 2 44,700 0.00
25230 NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM RPTL 420-a 1 1,638,333 0.1
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES RPTL 420-b 8 1,080,800 0.08
25400 FRATERNAL ORGANIZATION RPTL 428 1 173,200 0.01
25600 NONPROFIT HEALTH MAINTENANCE C RPTL 486-a 1 563,300 0.04
26050 AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY RPTL 450 4 571,700 0.04
26100 VETERANS ORGANIZATION RPTL 452 3 730,600 0.05
26250 HISTORICAL SOCIETY RPTL 444 24 80,467,382 5.96
26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT RPTL 464(2) 6 1,722,900 0.13
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND RPTL 446 24 1,826,745 0.14
28540 NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUS CO - HOSTE RPTL 422 2 46,300 0.00
41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB RPTL 458-a 99 591,750 0.04
41124 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB RPTL 458-a 1 6,000 0.00
41125 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB RPTL 458-a 29 174,500 0.01
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a 96 967,923 0.07
41134 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a 1 10,000 0.00
41135 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a 29 287,844 0.02
41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI RPTL 458-a 27 502,000 0.04
41144 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI RPTL 458-a 1 20,000 0.00
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NYS - Real Property System

County of Otsego

School District - 365001 Cooperstown Cent

Exemption
Code
41145
41400
41700
41720
41730
41800
41834
41844
41854
42100
47100
47460
47500
47610
47615
49500
50000

Exemption
Name

ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
CLERGY

AGRICULTURAL BUILDING
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT INAG DIS
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

En STAR (land belongs to other
BASIC STAR 1999-2000

SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS,
Mass Telecomm Ceiling

FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74
CONS EASMT, PERPETUAL

BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY F
BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P

SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM
SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2018 - Prior Year File

5495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 458-a
RPTL 460

RPTL 483
AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 467

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 483-a
RPTL S499-qqqq
RPTL 480-a
RPTL 491

RPTL 485-b
RPTL 485-b
RPTL 487
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED

Number of
Exemptions

10
2
10
13
35
18
438

1,006

W N N O = W W =

2,129
3
2,132

1,350,423,138

Total Equalized Value
of Exemptions

168,711
3,000
485,222
5,239,509
2,124,458
1,314,288
28,985,604
20,800
30,519,533
11,818

502
622,511
10,550
982,290
53,997
17,900
1,112,800

365,292,097
1,112,800
366,404,897

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/8/2019 14:09:43
Total Assessed Value

1,279,827,777

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.01
0.00
0.04
0.39
0.16
0.10
215
0.00
2.26
0.00
0.00
0.05
0.00
0.07
0.00
0.00
0.08

27.05
0.08
2713

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

# 54, 95
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Otsego

Town of Burlington
SWIS Code - 362000

School District - 365001 Cooperstown Cent

Exemption Exemption
Code Name
41834 ENHANCED STAR

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2018 - Prior Year File
5495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 1,482,584

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 425 1

1

0

1

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/8/2019 14:09:48

Total Assessed Value
Uniform Percentage

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

67,393

67,393
0
67,393

830,247
56.00

Percent of Value
Exempted

4.55

4.55
0.00
4.55

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System

County of Otsego
Town of Hartwick

SWIS Code - 363200

School District - 365001 Cooperstown Cent

Exemption
Code

13100
13500
13830
25110
25120
25130
25210
25300
26050
26100
26400
27350
28540
41120
41125
41130
41135
41140
41145
41400
41700
41720
41730
41800
41834
41844
41854
47100
47460
47500
47610
47615

Exemption
Name

CO - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

O/S SPEC DIST - SEWER OR WATER
NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - EDUCL({CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - HOSPITAL
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY

VETERANS ORGANIZATION

INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUS CO - HOSTE
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
CLERGY

AGRICULTURAL BUILDING
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT INAG DIS
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

En STAR (land belongs to other

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Mass Telecomm Ceiling

FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74
CONS EASMT, PERPETUAL
BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P
BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P

Assessor's Report - 2018 - Prior Year File

5495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 221,453,884

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions

RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 410-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 450
RPTL 452
RPTL 464(2)
RPTL 446
RPTL 422
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 460
RPTL 483 3
AG-MKTS L 305 71
AG MKTS L 306 5
RPTL 467 5
RPTL 425 121
RPTL 425 1
RPTL 425 309
RPTL S499-qqqq
RPTL 480-a
RPTL 491

RPTL 485-b
RPTL 485-b

DN O NNNN=S = OO N © =
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- 0 W O b O
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Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

687,900
1,057,000
144,000
2,703,700
2,663,200
159,100
2,751,100
648,100
63,900
236,700
582,600
257,000
46,300
36,000
156,000
40,000
256,593
60,000
127,045
1,500
33,800
2,456,812
91,405
246,600
7,837,605
20,800
9,423,700
0

47,200
10,550
31,680
53,997

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/8/2019 14:09:48

Total Assessed Value
Uniform Percentage

221,453,884
100.00

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.31
0.48
0.07
1.22
1.28
0.07
1.24
0.29
0.03
0.1
0.26
0.12
0.02
0.02
0.07
0.02
0.12
0.03
0.06
0.00
0.02
1.1
0.04
0.1
3.54
0.01
4.26
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.01
0.02



NYS - Real Property System
County of Otsego

Town of Hartwick
SWIS Code - 363200

School District - 365001 Cooperstown Cent

Exemption Exemption
Code Name
49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2018 - Prior Year File
§495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 221,453,884

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 487 2
645
0
645

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/8/2019 14:09:48

Total Assessed Value
Uniform Percentage

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

17,900

32,949,787
0
32,949,787

221,453,884
100.00

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.01

14.88
0.00
14.88

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Otsego

Town of Middlefield - 3638
Village of Cooperstown
SWIS Code - 363801

School District - 365001 Cooperstown Cent

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

13650 VG - GENERALLY

25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
25210 NONPROF CORP - HOSPITAL

26250 HISTORICAL SOCIETY

41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

47100 Mass Telecomm Ceiling

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2018 - Prior Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 37,506,675

Statutory Number of

Authority Exemptions
RPTL 406(1) 2
RPTL 420-a 1
RPTL 420-a 2
RPTL 444 1
RPTL 458-a 4
RPTL 458-a 2
RPTL 425 4
RPTL 425 20
RPTL S499-qqqq 2
38
0
38

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/8/2019 14:09:48

Total Assessed Value 27,004,806
Uniform Percentage 72.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
973 0.00
524,444 1.40
6,731,111 17.95
23,333 0.06
25,000 0.07
20,834 0.06
278,332 0.74
625,000 1.67
502 0.00
8,229,529 21.94
0 0.00
8,229,529 21.94

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Otsego

Town of Middlefield
SWIS Code - 363889

School District - 365001 Cooperstown Cent

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13730 VG O/S LIMITS - SPECIFIED USES
13890 PUBLIC AUTHORITY - LOCAL

21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
25130 NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST FRO
25210 NONPROF CORP - HOSPITAL

25230 NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
26250 HISTORICAL SOCIETY

27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41125 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41135 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41145 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

42100 SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS,

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2018 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(2)
RPTL 412

RPTL 462

RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 444

RPTL 446

RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 483
AG-MKTS L 305
RPTL 425
RPTL 425

RPTL 483-a

212,289,840

Number of
Exemptions

O (G G G S RS 1

—_
ST

—_
w -~

153

291
0
291

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

20,124,137
620,000
1,532,006
139,167
7,500
138,889
1,538,333
42,143,749
806,945
87,500
12,500
177,089
31,251
104,165
41,666
34,722
195,878
4,224 424
4,750,833
11,818

76,722,572
0
76,722,572

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/8/2019 14:09:48

Total Assessed Value
Uniform Percentage

152,848,685
72.00

Percent of Value
Exempted

9.48
0.29
0.72
0.07
0.00
0.07
0.72
19.85
0.38
0.04
0.01
0.08
0.01
0.05
0.02
0.02
0.09
1.99
2.24
0.01

36.14
0.00
36.14

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Otsego

Town of New Lisbon
SWIS Code - 364400

Assessor's Report - 2018 - Prior Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 260,253

School District - 365001 Cooperstown Cent

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of
Code Name Authority Exemptions

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions: 0

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/8/2019 14:09:48

Total Assessed Value 260,253
Uniform Percentage 100.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Exemptions Exempted

0 0.00
0.00
0.00

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Otsego

Town of Otsego - 3650
Village of Cooperstown
SWIS Code - 365001

School District - 365001 Cooperstown Cent

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13650 VG - GENERALLY

13730 VG O/S LIMITS - SPECIFIED USES
13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT

13890 PUBLIC AUTHORITY - LOCAL

14100 USA - GENERALLY

21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
25210 NONPROF CORP - HOSPITAL

25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
25400 FRATERNAL ORGANIZATION

25600 NONPROFIT HEALTH MAINTENANCE O
26100 VETERANS ORGANIZATION

26250 HISTORICAL SOCIETY

26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41134 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41144 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41400 CLERGY

41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

47610 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P

Assessor's Report - 2018 - Prior Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 454,652,409

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 406(1) 3
RPTL 406(1) 12
RPTL 406(2) 4
RPTL 408 2
RPTL 412 2
RPTL 400(1) 1
RPTL 462 6
RPTL 420-a 8
RPTL 420-a 1
RPTL 420-a 9
RPTL 420-b 3
RPTL 428 1
RPTL 486-a 1
RPTL 452 1
RPTL 444 14
RPTL 464(2) 1
RPTL 446 3
RPTL 458-a 19
RPTL 458-a 35
RPTL 458-a 1
RPTL 458-a 7
RPTL 458-a 1
RPTL 460 1
RPTL 467 3
RPTL 425 87
RPTL 425 206
RPTL 485-b 3
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RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/8/2019 14:09:48

Total Assessed Value 454,652,409
Uniform Percentage 100.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
10,468,000 2.30
4,151,400 0.91
2,783,300 0.61
5,916,700 1.30
760,200 0.17
800,400 0.18
2,442,700 0.54
7,318,600 1.61
207,700 0.05
81,799,500 17.99
169,800 0.04
173,200 0.04
563,300 0.12
493,900 0.11
33,785,500 7.43
736,900 0.16
338,800 0.07
114,000 0.03
350,000 0.08
10,000 0.00
108,510 0.02
20,000 0.00
1,500 0.00
386,650 0.09
5,811,600 1.28
6,180,000 1.36
853,296 0.19



NYS - Real Property System
County of Otsego

Town of Otsego - 3650
Village of Cooperstown
SWIS Code - 365001

School District - 365001 Cooperstown Cent

Exemption Exemption
Code Name
50000 SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2018 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 454,652,409

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 3
435
3
438

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/8/2019 14:09:48

Total Assessed Value
Uniform Percentage

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

1,112,800

166,745,456
1,112,800
167,858,256

454,652,409
100.00

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.24

36.68
0.24
36.92

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System

County of Otsego
Town of Otsego

SWIS Code - 365089

School District - 36

Exemption
Code

12100
13100
13500
13650
13730
13800
13890
21600
25110
25120
25130
25220
25300
26050
26250
26400
27350
41120
41124
41125
41130
41140
41700
41720
41730
41800
41834
41854
47460

5001 Cooperstown Cent

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

CO - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

VG - GENERALLY

VG O/S LIMITS - SPECIFIED USES
SCHOOL DISTRICT

PUBLIC AUTHORITY - LOCAL

RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP-CEMETERY
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
AGRICULTURAL SQOCIETY
HISTORICAL SOCIETY

INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
AGRICULTURAL BUILDING
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1898-2000

FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74

Assessor's Report - 2018 - Prior Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(2)
RPTL 408
RPTL 412
RPTL 462
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420(1)(a)
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 450
RPTL 444
RPTL 464(2)
RPTL 446
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 483
AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 467
RPTL 425
RPTL 425
RPTL 480-a
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422,777,493

Number of
Exemptions

@ W N WN = A bHh =@ WO NNNDN-=

[&)]
- e ]

38
12

30
30
10
164
318

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/8/2019 14:09:48

Total Assessed Value 422,777,493
Uniform Percentage 100.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
9,000,000 213
18,936,300 4.48
670,500 0.16
419,100 0.10
2,937,400 0.69
9,602,600 2.27
154,500 0.04
240,000 0.06
1,735,100 0.41
2,964,800 0.70
112,400 0.03
44,700 0.01
262,900 0.06
507,800 0.12
4,514,800 1.07
403,400 0.10
424 000 0.10
329,250 0.08
6,000 0.00
6,000 0.00
380,000 0.09
229,325 0.05
416,700 0.10
2,586,819 0.61
2,033,053 0.48
681,038 0.16
10,766,250 2.55
9,540,000 2.26
575,311 0.14



NYS - Real Property System
County of Otsego

Town of Otsego
SWIS Code - 365089

School District - 365001 Cooperstown Cent

Exemption Exemption
Code Name
47610 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2018 - Prior Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 422,777,493

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 485-b 1
719
0
719

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/8/2019 14:09:48

Total Assessed Value 422,777,493
Uniform Percentage 100.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
97,314 0.02
80,577,360 19.06
0 0.00
80,577,360 19.06

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

F5L, 254
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RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/8/2019 14:09:37

Assessor's Report - 2018 - Prior Year File

NYS - Real Property System
S$495 Exemption Impact Report

County of Otsego
County Wide School District Summary Total Assessed Value 5,463,619,964

Equalized Total Assessed Value  5,896,345,544
Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions of Exemptions Exempted
12100 NYS - GENERALLY RPTL 404(1) 94 227,728,263 3.86
12350 PUBLIC AUTHORITY - STATE RPTL 412 1 300 0.00
13100 CO - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 62 69,753,598 1.18
13350 CITY - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 80 14,551,100 0.25
13430 CITY O/S LIMITS - SPECIFIED US RPTL 406(2) 7 518,295 0.01
13440 CITY O/S LIMITS - SEWER OR WAT RPTL 406(3) 2 32,100 0.00
13500 TOWN - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 125 9,319,193 0.16
13650 VG - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 82 11,416,897 0.19
13730 VG O/S LIMITS - SPECIFIED USES RPTL 406(2) 14 7,159,118 012
13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT RPTL 408 69 191,847,701 3.25
13830 0O/S SPEC DIST - SEWER OR WATER RPTL 410-a 4 5,398,803 0.09
13850 BOCES RPTL 408 2 2,855,000 0.05
13890 PUBLIC AUTHORITY - LOCAL RPTL 412 44 6,969,506 0.12
14100 USA - GENERALLY RPTL 400(1) 3 968,168 0.02
14110 USA - SPECIFIED USES STATE L 54 5 1,273,063 0.02
18020 MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC RPTL 412-a 1 26,402,626 0.45
21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN RPTL 462 29 6,722,754 0.11
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO RPTL 420-a 204 50,533,782 0.86
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL{CONST PRC RPTL 420-a 89 110,469,946 1.87
25130 NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO RPTL 420-a 8 662,354 0.01
25210 NONPROF CORP - HOSPITAL RPTL 420-a 50 183,197,233 N
25220 NONPROF CORP-CEMETERY RPTL 420(1)(a) 5 58,824 0.00
25230 NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM RPTL 420-a 16 4,250,715 0.07
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES RPTL 420-b 77 19,991,583 0.34
25400 FRATERNAL ORGANIZATION RPTL 428 3 290,855 0.00
25500 NONPROF MED, DENTAL, HOSP SVCE RPTL 486 2 814,737 0.01
25600 NONPROFIT HEALTH MAINTENANCE C RPTL 486-a 4 904,319 0.02
26050 AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY RPTL 450 9 1,868,661 0.03
26100 VETERANS ORGANIZATION RPTL 452 20 2,441,829 0.04
26250 HISTORICAL SOCIETY RPTL 444 53 84,511,200 1.43
26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT RPTL 464(2) 66 7,683,460 0.13
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND RPTL 446 185 10,190,527 017
28110 NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUSING COMPANY RPTL 422 7 10,005,179 0.17
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NYS - Real Property System

County of Otsego

Exemption
Code
28540
29150
29700
33750
41120
41124
41125
41130
41134
41135
41140
41144
41145
41150
41300
41400
41700
41710
41720
41730
41750
41800
41804
41805
41806
41834
41844
41854
41864
42100
42120
47100
47460
47500

Exemption

Name

NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUS CO - HOSTE
OPERA HOUSE

PROP WITHDRAWN FROM FORECLOS
SYSTEM CODE

ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
COLD WAR VETERANS (10%)
PARAPLEGIC VETS

CLERGY

AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

AGRIC DIST-NYS FORMED
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS

AG LAND ELIGIBLE FOR AG ASSMT
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

En STAR (land belongs to other

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Basic STAR (land belongs to ot

SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS,
TEMPORARY GREENHOUSES

Mass Telecomm Ceiling

FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74
CONS EASMT, PERPETUAL

Assessor's Report - 2018 - Prior Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report
County Wide School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value
Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 422 2
RPTL 426 6
RPTL 1138 2
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 1
RPTL 458-a 150
RPTL 458-a 6
RPTL 458-a 29
RPTL 458-a 140
RPTL 458-a 1
RPTL 458-a 30
RPTL 458-a 48
RPTL 458-a 1
RPTL 458-a 10
RPTL 458-b 1
RPTL 458(3) 2
RPTL 460 13
RPTL 483 140
AG-MKTS L 305 1
AG-MKTS L 305 1,281
AG MKTS L 306 411
AG-MKTS 305(7) 4
RPTL 467 209
RPTL 467 19
RPTL 467 ¥ i
RPTL 467 2
RPTL 425 4,427
RPTL 425 19
RPTL 425 8,976
RPTL 425 41
RPTL 483-a 63
RPTL 483-c 3
RPTL S499-qqqq 36
RPTL 480-a 124
RPTL 491 1
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5,896,345,544

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/8/2019 14:09:37
Total Assessed Value 5,463,619,964

Percent of Value

Total Equalized Value

of Exemptions Exempted
46,300 0.00
2,283,587 0.04
8,000 0.00
7,300 0.00
895,441 0.02
36,000 0.00
174,500 0.00
1,396,247 0.02
10,000 0.00
298,000 0.01
868,180 0.01
20,000 0.00
168,711 0.00
15,520 0.00
103,158 0.00
23,744 0.00
4,705,475 0.08
40,222 0.00
33,000,026 0.56
15,612,986 0.26
19,843 0.00
9,979,804 0.17
745,479 0.01
334,769 0.01
109,400 0.00
293,066,424 4.97
722,067 0.01
281,466,953 4.77
819,127 0.01
764,328 0.01
157,983 0.00
229,666 0.00
6,679,375 0.11
10,550 0.00



NYS - Real Property System

County of Otsego

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

47610 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P
47615 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P
48690 REDEVELOPMENT CO - PHASE OUT
49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM
50000 SYSTEM CODE

50005 SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2018 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report
County Wide School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value 5,896,345,544

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 485-b 50
RPTL 485-b 2
RPTL 423 3
RPTL 487 28
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 34
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 3
17,721
37
17,758

RPS221/V04/L001
Datel/Time - 4/8/2019 14:09:37
Total Assessed Value 5,463,619,964

Total Equalized Value Percent of Value

of Exemptions Exempted
10,511,931 0.18
53,997 0.00
1,187,500 0.02
475,367 0.01
8,659,032 0.15
0 0.00
1,737,839,649 29.47
8,659,032 0.15
1,746,498,681 29.62

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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